

September 6, 2013

Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554 Attn: International Bureau

Re: Speed Telco LLC (ITC-214-20130221-00063)
Amendment to International 214 Application

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Speed Telco LLC ("Speed Telco") ("Applicant"), enclosed herewith for filing is an amendment to the Applicant's pending application for an International Section 214 authorization (ITC-214-20130221-00063).

Specifically, Exhibit A, attached to this letter, amends the address information for the Applicant included in the response to Question 1. Additionally, this letter amends the ownership information included in the Applicant's response to Section 63.18(h). These changes amend the information that was contained in the original Section 214 application and information contained in Attachment 2 of the application.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/

Christopher Canter Counsel for Speed Telco LLC

Exhibit A

Response to Question 1: The address information for Speed Telco is as follows:

6950 France Ave South, Suite 27 Edina, MN 55435.

Response to Section 63.18(h): The name, address, citizenship, and principal business of shareholders directly or indirectly owning or controlling 10 percent or more of Applicant's common stock are as follows:

Name:	Abdikarim Nur
Percentage of	80% owner of Speed Telco
Ownership:	
Address:	1760 W 76 th Street #1H
City, State, Zip:	Richfield, MN 55423
Citizenship:	Somalia, United States (U.S. Citizenship granted on July 17, 2013)
Principal Business:	Telecommunications

Name:	DO Technology
Percentage of	20% owner of Speed Telco
Ownership:	
Address:	C/O TAXEASY LTD T/A Arcanjos
	Hyde Park Hayes 3, 5th Floor
	11 Millington Road
	Hayes UB3 4AZ
	United Kingdom
Citizenship:	United Kingdom
Principal Business:	Telecommunications

Name:	Alamjeet Singh
Percentage of	100% owner of DO Technology
Ownership:	
Address:	1 Kingsbridge Crescent
	Southall, United Kingdom UB12DL
Citizenship:	India
Principal Business:	Telecommunications